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7
20:15

2413 m
9.999 €

Flach

View Restaurant At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
2413

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

64.40

Gracesolution
9j. ch S (Notnowcato - Solution Set)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Patrick McGuill

Donagh O'Connor

21.11 Dundalk 9 59.9 2149 6.900 51,0 Christine Worrell Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
07.11 Dundalk 9 61.2 2414 6.900 29,0 Christine Worrell Unterberg, My Vonnie, Spy
29.10 Dundalk 13 61.2 2414 6.900 12,0 Shane Markey Voice Of Reason, Lady Kai, Trishuli River
19.09 Dundalk 4 58.5 2414 7.800 21,0 Hugh Horgan Benavente, Ozark Daze, Voice Of Reason
16.08 Tramore 6 59.9 2414 9.000 15,0 Donagh O'Connor Tounsivator, Oriole, Blackberry Jack

2
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

64.40

Roman Bull
8j. b W (Teofilo - Media Room)

Trainer: Michael W O'Meara
Besitzer: O'Meara & Flynn Partnership

Siobhan Rutledge

10.09 Cork 14 59.4 1609 6.900 23,0 J A Heffernan Zaraahmando, Secret Magician, Loingseoir
24.06 Ballinrobe 11 64.4 2615 9.470 9,5 W J Lee Desert Friend, Mayo For Sam, Status Green
02.06 Listowel 5 72.1 2688 9.470 34,0 H C Swan Enniskerry, Sixandahalf, War Corresponden
05.04 Dundalk 11 63.5 2149 7.260 12,0 W J Lee Moondharrig, Forbidden Planet, Celtic Reviv
23.02 Dundalk 11 63.0 2414 7.260 5,0 W J Lee Nibiru, Palace Rock, Celtic Revival

3
Box: 14
ML: 4,5

64.00

Syosset
5j. ch W (Crystal Ocean - Ambria)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Caroline Ahearn

Emily Grifferty

21.11 Dundalk 3 64.0 2414 6.000 8,0 Emily Grifferty Power Of Prayer, Mr Mills
14.11 Dundalk 1 61.7 2414 6.000 51,0 Emily Grifferty Jawhary, Nita
24.10 Dundalk 10 63.0 2149 7.200 301,0 Ross Coakley Etawa, Head To Head, El Galvino
13.10 Roscommon 9 62.6 2099 7.200 251,0 Donagh O'Connor Mocking, Mcloughlin, Bobby Kirova
27.09 Curragh 12 63.0 2012 12.000 201,0 Ross Coakley Subsonic, Santa Domingo, Down To Busine

4
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

63.50

Doctor Grace
6j. b S (Buratino - Firecrown)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Dundalk Racing Club

Sam Coen

19.12 Dundalk 7 63.5 2414 6.300 8,5 Sam Coen Jawhary, Waystar, Colugo
05.12 Dundalk 2 62.6 2414 6.000 29,0 Sam Coen Gallo Dell Cielo, Deluca Chop
19.11 Dundalk 9 63.0 2149 6.000 12,0 Adam Caffrey Marians Gal, Tero D'rosa, Colugo
29.10 Dundalk 10 59.9 2414 6.900 34,0 Ronan Whelan Voice Of Reason, Lady Kai, Trishuli River
09.10 Thurles 12 62.1 3279 6.900 29,0 Sam Coen Grann's Boy, Migdam, Bynx

5
Box: 15
ML: 11,0

62.60

Boyne Valley
4j. b S (Churchill - Always Special)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: Michael Mulvany

Wesley Joyce

09.01 Dundalk 6 64.4 1609 6.000 11,0 Terry Casey Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
10.12 Dundalk 2 63.0 2149 6.000 8,5 Wesley Joyce Kartayaz, Man Is King
05.12 Dundalk 8 62.6 2414 6.000 26,0 Wesley Joyce Gallo Dell Cielo, Doctor Grace, Deluca Cho
12.11 Dundalk 6 57.6 2149 6.900 26,0 Terry Casey Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly
21.10 Curragh 8 57.6 2012 10.800 26,0 Wesley Joyce Syzygy, Pillar Of Hope, Chica Guerrera

6
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

62.60

Vivacious Lady
5j. ch S (Waldgeist - Exotic Isle)

Trainer: T Collins
Besitzer: M T Cunningham

Rory Cleary

05.12 Dundalk 6 63.5 1609 6.000 13,0 Rory Cleary Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
21.11 Dundalk 4 64.0 2414 6.000 11,0 Ronan Whelan Power Of Prayer, Mr Mills, Syosset
17.10 Dundalk 9 60.3 2149 6.900 23,0 Ronan Whelan Cala Bonita, Drucker, Everylittlestep
28.09 Curragh 16 73.9 2012 10.800 34,0 M O'Sullivan Castleheath, Gotta Catch'em All, Sylkie
16.08 Curragh 15 61.2 1609 10.800 51,0 Rory Cleary Tofino, Goldmoyne, Green Icon

7
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

61.70

Baila Conmigo
4j. b W (Inns Of Court - Mrs Robinson)

Trainer: Ciaran Murphy
Besitzer: Cristiana Rodrigues

Jack Kearney

12.12 Dundalk 10 57.2 2414 6.900 23,0 J Cleary Trishuli River, Echinacea, Church Mountain
16.08 Tramore 4 60.3 2414 6.900 6,5 J Cleary Chica Guerrera, Enziya, Boyne Valley
08.04 Navan 6 59.9 2012 6.900 17,0 J Cleary Junkyard Dog, Palmezzano, Ice Jet
23.03 Naas 8 59.9 1408 7.200 126,0 J Cleary Rowdy Yeats, Storm Piece, Mississippi Rive
13.10 Naas 7 59.4 1193 11.363 67,0 J Cleary Bounty, Iceford, Tam Lin

8
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

61.70

Desert Friend
10j. ch W (Universal - Assabiyya)

Trainer: P J F Murphy
Besitzer: Margaret Ahern

Killian Leonard

19.12 Dundalk 6 63.0 2414 6.300 11,0 Luke McAteer Jawhary, Waystar, Colugo
26.11 Dundalk 5 64.0 3219 6.000 9,0 Conor Cusack Numidia, Echinacea, Someone's Wish
07.11 Dundalk 6 60.8 2414 6.900 51,0 Conor Cusack Unterberg, My Vonnie, Spy
29.10 Dundalk 12 61.7 2414 6.900 41,0 Ben Coen Voice Of Reason, Lady Kai, Trishuli River
31.08 Tipperary 9 61.2 2515 6.900 19,0 Ben Coen El Bello, Lady Kai, Glady Eagle

9
Box: 7
ML: 3,75

61.20

Jawhary
8j. b W (Cable Bay - Conservatory)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Stephen Reddy & William Mul

Declan McDonogh

19.12 Dundalk 1 59.4 2414 6.300 12,0 Adam Caffrey Waystar, Colugo
14.11 Dundalk 2 59.9 2414 6.000 5,0 Sam Coen Syosset, Nita
05.11 Dundalk 6 60.3 2149 6.000 9,0 Adam Caffrey Brandon Creek, Limestone Red, Tero D'ros
10.10 Dundalk 5 60.3 2149 6.000 15,0 Sam Coen Cherry Pink, Sarmiento Power, Johnny's Oa
26.07 Gowran Park 10 61.7 1911 6.000 12,0 Sam Coen Flier, Chou Chou, Slaney Swagger

10
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

58.50

Mischief Man
4j. b W (Shaman - Taraeff)

Trainer: J P Murtagh
Besitzer: Seamus McPeake

Yudish Geerdharry

05.12 Dundalk 10 59.4 2414 6.000 11,0 Yudish Geerdharry Gallo Dell Cielo, Doctor Grace, Deluca Cho
05.09 Down Royal 3 59.0 2591 6.000 4,0 Ben Coen Maxwell Smart, Tomahawk King
25.07 Cork 3 61.2 2414 6.000 4,0 Ben Coen Vervain, Whats New
05.07 Naas 7 62.1 2089 6.000 5,5 Ben Coen Casheldale Lass, Lisnadill, Vervain
02.06 Gowran Park 6 63.0 1902 6.000 17,0 N G McCullagh Casheldale Lass, Academe, Lisnadill

11
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

58.50

Patrick Street
7j. b W (Heeraat - Obsessive Secret)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: Paul D Mulligan

Julian Pietropaolo

26.12 Down Royal 10 68.0 3468 7.500 26,0 Conor Smithers Boston Bobby, Sunwalk, Back To Cali
27.10 Galway 10 59.4 2377 6.000 26,0 Robbie Colgan You Make Me Smile, Cafe Con Leche, Day
08.10 Navan 10 59.4 2039 6.000 5,0 Rory Mulligan Forlio, Prom Queen, Marzanda
16.09 Punchestown 3 58.5 1864 6.000 11,0 Rory Mulligan Searcog, Echinacea
25.08 Downpatrick 6 68.5 3571 6.000 67,0 Sean O'Keeffe Pahlavi, Silent Dawn, Wing Back

12
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

56.70

Cowzer Soze
4j. b W (Gregorian - Angelorum)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Plan B Syndicate

Jimmy Dalton

19.09 Dundalk 10 57.2 2149 6.000 34,0 A J Slattery Cala Bonita, Gotta Catch'em All, Faro Island
31.08 Tipperary 11 61.7 1811 6.000 8,5 Adam Browne-Souza Jasmine Affanalis, Ms Olivia, Sottsands
12.07 Limerick 9 60.8 1591 7.200 81,0 A J Slattery Marlborough Place, Angelight, Raykir
25.06 Naas 7 60.8 1609 7.200 51,0 J A Heffernan Esherann, Standard Deviation, Limbocall
11.06 Limerick 14 60.8 1609 9.000 151,0 Amy Jo Hayes Valorous Power, Hellorhighwater, Daler
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20:15

2413 m
9.999 €

Flach

View Restaurant At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

56.20

Without Love
4j. b W (Without Parole - Milldale)

Trainer: Cian Hughes
Besitzer: Noel Flanagan

Rory Mulligan

05.12 Dundalk 12 58.5 1609 6.000 81,0 Eryka Snioch Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
12.11 Dundalk 6 60.8 1609 7.200 101,0 Eryka Snioch Ocean Manifest, Seola, Land Of The Giants
19.10 Leopardstown 12 60.8 1811 9.000 301,0 Eryka Snioch Playin Cool, Shamrock Flame, Maestro Ber
11.10 Naas 14 60.8 1609 7.200 301,0 Eryka Snioch Unwavering Monarch, Maestro Bernstein, Di

14
Box: 13
ML: 8,0

55.30

Le Fleur Princess
4j. b S (Arizona - Artistic Legacy)

Trainer: Daniel McLoughlin
Besitzer: Teresa Conway & John Patric

Reese Holohan

14.10 Dundalk 5 56.2 1609 6.000 15,0 Ben Coen Johnny's Oasis, Drafted, Una Matata
11.09 Clonmel 7 59.0 1929 6.000 9,5 S T McCullagh Justenzia, Miss Americana, Kodi Brown
31.08 Tipperary 4 59.0 1811 6.000 7,5 J A Powell Jasmine Affanalis, Ms Olivia, Sottsands
12.06 Leopardstown 6 58.5 1451 9.000 251,0 Nathan Crosse Sindria, Shakazia, Lavender Breeze
02.06 Gowran Park 13 58.5 1609 7.200 151,0 Ben Coen Dancing Teapot, In My Teens, Little Miss P

15
Box: 4

55.30

Man Is King
7j. b W (Dandy Man - Mahlah)

Trainer: Thomas Dowling
Besitzer: Eileen Dowling

Reserve 1

09.01 Dundalk 10 55.3 1609 6.000 8,0 Jimmy Dalton Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
10.12 Dundalk 3 56.7 2149 6.000 13,0 James Ryan Kartayaz, Boyne Valley
05.12 Dundalk 7 56.7 1609 6.000 13,0 Wesley Joyce Una Matata, Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
03.07 Bellewstown 14 59.4 1601 6.000 23,0 J M Sheridan Exceeding, Cleopatra's Needle, Roman Harr
12.06 Leopardstown 8 61.2 1811 7.200 11,0 W Joyce Deuteronomy, Still She Blooms, Celtic Druid

16
Box: 16

55.30

Not Even Maybe
6j. b S (Alhebayeb - Dream Maker)

Trainer: W Delahunty
Besitzer: Michael John Delahunty

Reserve 2

10.12 Dundalk 4 55.3 2149 6.000 41,0 Julian Pietropaolo Kartayaz, Boyne Valley, Man Is King
20.10 Gowran Park 9 56.2 1678 6.000 67,0 Conor Cusack Hell Left Loose, Hieloray, Kitty Bear
14.05 Tipperary U 69.4 3392 6.000 151,0 Sean O'Keeffe Eastern Wind, Lady Bee Great, Nothing Hec
20.04 Fairyhouse 18 72.1 3242 9.000 201,0 Harry Sexton Icare D'aubrelle, Emily Love, Net Boy
26.06 Ballinrobe 7 62.1 1925 6.746 17,0 Jake Coen Bedelia, Western Cape, Lady Pro

17
Box: 17

64.40

Church Mountain
8j. b W (Pride Of Dubai - Whatelseaboutyou)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Joseph M Kelly

Reserve 3

13.01 Dundalk 8 64.4 2149 6.000 5,5 Jack Kearney Thompson Gunner, Storm Eric, Yquem
12.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 2414 6.900 34,0 J M Sheridan Trishuli River, Echinacea
28.11 Dundalk 8 60.3 2149 6.900 26,0 Chris Hayes Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
21.11 Dundalk 11 61.7 2149 6.900 34,0 Rian Lane Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
12.11 Dundalk 11 62.6 2149 6.900 15,0 J M Sheridan Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly

Ergebnis: Quoten:


